

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11529

K.BALU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R RAMESH Respondent(s)  
(With appln.for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell.

At request, stand over for one week.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER