

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 11529

K.BALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R RAMESH Respondent(s)
(With appln for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly submit
that they have filed an application for compounding the offence.
Let the matter be placed before the Court in accordance with
law.

The petitioner need not surrender in the meanwhile.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER