

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7430/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLRC
No.1970/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.BALU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R RAMESH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and and compounding the offence and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1945 OF 2011
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRIMINAL)NO.7430 OF 2011)

K. BALUAPPELLANT

VERSUS

R. RAMESHRESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Leave granted.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant as well as respondent informs this Court that both parties have arrived an amicable settlement and amount involved has been paid to the complainant. In addition to the above statement, the appellant has also filed Criminal Misc. Petition No. 11529 of 2011 praying to compound the offence for which the appellant is convicted.

On going through the information furnished in the said petition and in the light of the statement made by the counsel appearing for the appellant and the respondent regarding the settlement, the conviction and sentence imposed on the appellant is set aside. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
17TH OCTOBER, 2011

.....J.
[JASTI CHELAMESWAR]